PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark Bruce Duncan	12/16/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Variable Status Brake Light, LLC Duncan/Reznik/Lari	
Street Address:	2301 Collins Ave. #1434	
City:	Miami Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33139	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	RE39730

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (305)421-4830

 Phone:
 786-486-8211

 Email:
 mduncan@vsbl.us

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Mark Bruce Duncan Address Line 1: 1172 103rd Street

Address Line 4: Bay Harbor Islands, FLORIDA 33154

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

| Mark Bruce Duncan

Total Attachments: 1

source=Brown2-Duncan-VSBL#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 RE3973

PATENT REEL: 027403 FRAME: 0082

Mark Bruce Duncan

1172 103rd St.

Bay Harbor Islands

Florida, 33154

786.486.8211

To Whom It May Concern:

Conferring of Rights to Patent #RE39,730

I, Mark Bruce Duncan, residing at 1172 103rd Street, Bay Harbor Islands, Florida, 33154, hereby Confirm that I am conferring all rights to my patent, Patent # RE39,730 to:

Variable Status Brake Light, LLC.

2301 Collins Ave #1434

Miami Beach, FL 33139

Registered Agent address:

Business Filings Incorporated

108 West 13th Street

Wilmington, DE 19801

(800)981-7183

Signed,

Mark Bruce Duncan

12/12/2011

PATENT REEL: 027403 FRAME: 0083

RECORDED: 12/16/2011